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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

 

RALPH GAMBLES, THOMAS MERCK and 
ELSIE COMPO, individually and as 
representatives of the Classes,  

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

STERLING INFOSYSTEMS, INC., 

Defendant. 

 

NO. 1:15-cv-09746-PAE 

 
PLAINTIFF’S UNOPPOSED MOTION 
FOR FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS 
ACTION SETTLEMENT 

 
Pursuant to Federal Rules of Civil Procedure 23(e), Class Representative (Ralph) Michael 

Gambles and Class Counsel respectfully move the Court for an Order granting final approval of 

the proposed Settlement Agreement with Defendant Sterling Infosystems, Inc. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED AND DATED this 26th day of August, 2020. 

BERGER MONTAGUE PC 
 
/s/ E. Michelle Drake  
E. Michelle Drake, Admitted Pro Hac Vice 
Email: emdrake@bm.net 
Joseph C. Hashmall, Admitted Pro Hac Vice 
Email: jhashmall@bm.net 
43 SE Main Street, Suite 505 
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414 
Telephone: (612) 594-5999 
Facsimile: (215) 875-3000 
 
Beth E. Terrell, Admitted Pro Hac Vice 
Email: bterrell@terrellmarshall.com 
Adrienne D. McEntee, Admitted Pro Hac Vice 
Email: amcentee@terrellmarshall.com 
Erika L. Nusser, Admitted Pro Hac Vice 
Email: enusser@terrellmarshall.com 
TERRELL MARSHALL LAW GROUP PLLC 
936 North 34th Street, Suite 300 
Seattle, Washington 98103 
Telephone: (206) 816-6603 
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Facsimile: (206) 319-5450 
 
David Seligman, Admitted Pro Hac Vice 
Email: david@towardsjustice.org 
Juno Turner 
Email: juno@towardsjustice.org 
TOWARDS JUSTICE 
1535 High Street, Suite 300 
Denver, Colorado 80218  
Telephone: (720) 248-8426  
Facsimile: (303) 957-2289  
 
Matthew A. Dooley 
Email: mdooley@omdplaw.com 
OMDP ATTORNEYS & COUNSELORS 
5455 Detroit Rd, (Route 254) 
Sheffield Village, Ohio 44054 
Telephone: (440) 930-4001 
Facsimile: (440) 934-7205 
 
Michele R. Fisher, NY Bar No. MF4600 
Email: fisher@nka.com 
NICHOLS KASTER, PLLP 
4600 IDS Center 
80 South Eighth Street 
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 
Telephone: (612) 256-3200 
Facsimile:(612) 215-6870 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on August 26, 2020, I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk 

of the Court using the CM/ECF system which will send notification of such filing to all ECF-

Registered parties. The parties may access this filing through the CM/ECF system. 

 
/s/ E. Michelle Drake  
E. Michelle Drake 
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